
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r 
th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f 

C
al

if
or

ni
a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

GRANCARE, LLC d/b/a VALE
HEALTHCARE CENTER,
 

Plaintiffs,

  v.

RUTH THROWER, by and through her
Successor in Interest, Rosie Lee Mills;
ROSIE LEE MILLS; HELEN MILLS;
LORETTA EDDINGS; LASHAWN
THROWER; PERRY JOHNSON, JR.;
ELLEN MASON, individuals,
 

Defendants
                                                                     

RUTH THROWER, by and through her
Successor in Interest, Rosie Lee Mills;
ROSIE LEE MILLS; HELEN MILLS;
LORETTA EDDINGS; LASHAWN
THROWER; PERRY JOHNSON, JR.;
ELLEN MASON, individuals,

Plaintiff,

  v.

GRANCARE, LLC d/b/a VALE
HEALTHCARE CENTER; MARINER
HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT
COMPANY; MHC WEST HOLDING
COMPANY; MARINER HEALTH CARE,
INC.; REMY RHODES; and DOES 1-250,
 

Defendants.
                                                                     /

No. C 15-05362 WHA
No. C 15-05575 WHA

NOTICE RE OPPORTUNITIES
FOR YOUNG ATTORNEYS

Counsel will please keep in mind the need to provide arguments and courtroom

experience to the next generation of practitioners.  The Court will particularly welcome any

lawyer with four or fewer years of experience to argue the upcoming motions.

Dated: March 10, 2016.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

GranCare, LLC v. Thrower et al Doc. 34

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv05362/293151/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv05362/293151/34/
https://dockets.justia.com/

