For the Northern District of California

1	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
2	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
3	TOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALL OR OR OR	
4		
5	GRANCARE, LLC d/b/a VALE HEALTHCARE CENTER,	No. C 15-05362 WHA No. C 15-05575 WHA
6	Plaintiffs,	
7	v.	NOTICE RE OPPORTUNITIES
8	RUTH THROWER, by and through her	FOR YOUNG ATTORNEYS
9	Successor in Interest, Rosie Lee Mills; ROSIE LEE MILLS; HELEN MILLS;	
10	LORETTA EDDINGS; LASHAWN THROWER; PERRY JOHNSON, JR.;	
11	ELLEN MASON, individuals,	
12	Defendants	
13	RUTH THROWER, by and through her	
14	Successor in Interest, Rosie Lee Mills; ROSIE LEE MILLS; HELEN MILLS;	
15	LORETTA EDDINGS; LASHAWN THROWER; PERRY JOHNSON, JR.;	
16	ELLEN MASON, individuals,	
17	Plaintiff,	
18	v.	
19	GRANCARE, LLC d/b/a VALE HEALTHCARE CENTER; MARINER	
20	HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT COMPANY; MHC WEST HOLDING	
21	COMPANY; MARINER HEALTH CARE, INC.; REMY RHODES; and DOES 1-250,	
22	Defendants.	
23		
24	Counsel will please keep in mind the need to provide arguments and courtroom	
25		
26	experience to the next generation of practitioners. The Court will particularly welcome any lawyer with four or fewer years of experience to argue the upcoming motions.	
27	lawyer with four or lewer years or experience	to argue the upcoming motions.
28	Dated: March 10, 2016.	10m Alma
	Dated. Materi 10, 2010.	WILLIAM ALSUP UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE